Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 26,983

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

(Rev. 6-93)

08-21-2003



esulm R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

102530525

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Atty Dkt No.: 2002P16864US (10808/097) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Michael Maldei, et al. Name: Infineon Technologies North America Corp. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No Street Address: 1730 North First Street 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment __ Merger City: San Jose State: CA ZIP: 95112 ___ Security Agreement Change of Name ___ Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ___ Yes _X_ No Execution Date: See Attached 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: _ A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/383,191 B. Patent No.(s) Filed: March 6, 2003 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address: Infineon Technologies North America Corp. Enclosed (paid 3/12/2003) c/o Siemens Corporation Authorized to be charged to deposit account Intellectual Property Department Street Address: 170 Wood Avenue South, 5th Floor 8. Deposit Account No. City: Iselin State: NJ ZIP: 08830 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 8/12/03 A. James Richardson

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Continuation Sheet

1. Name of conveying parties:

Michael Maldei	Signed: 3/03/2003
Malati Hegde	Signed: 3/03/2003
Guenter Gerstmeier	Signed: 3/03/2003
Jinwhan Lee	Signed: 3/03/2003
Steven M. Baker	Signed: 3/03/2003
Jon S. Berry II	Signed: 2/26/2003
Brian Cousineau	Signed: 3/03/2003
Wenchao Zhang	Signed: 3/03/2003

3. Execution Date: 2/26/2003 and 3/03/2003

4. Execution date of the application is: 2/26/2003 and 3/03/2003

	900	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
Tab settings		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Michael Maldei, et al. 3.6.63	Name:	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	AZON No. 11. First Observe	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1730 North First Street	
Other		
	City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95112	
Attached Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	10383191	
	cation, the execution date of the application is: Attached	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
7 th diomy pphodion (to)		
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes Vo	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	70,000	
Name:Dean E. McConnell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
	✓ Enclosed	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione	23-1925	
One Indiana Square, Suite 1600		
Indianapolis - IN - 46204-2033		
City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204-2033		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
_		
Dean E. McConnell, Reg. 44,916	Dean E. M. Comp. 3/6/03	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet attachments and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014397 FRAME: 0762

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Continuation Sheet

1. Name of conveying parties:

Michael Maldei	Signed: 3/03/2003
Malati Hegde	Signed: 3/03/2003
Guenter Gerstmeier	Signed: 3/03/2003
Jinwhan Lee	Signed: 3/03/2003
Steven M. Baker	Signed: 3/03/2003
Jon S. Berry II	Signed: 2/26/2003
Brian Cousineau	Signed: 3/03/2003
Wenchao Zhang	Signed: 3/03/2003

3. Execution Date: 2/26/2003 and 3/03/2003

4. Execution date of the application is: 2/26/2003 and 3/03/2003

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, Michael Maldei residing at, 4609 Regency Drive, Durham, NC 27713, a citizen of Germany; Malati Hegde, residing at 918 Woodway Bluff Circle, Cary, NC 27513, a citizen of India; Guenter Gerstmeier, residing at 315 Edisto Court, Chapel Hill, NC 27514, a citizen of Germany; Jinwhan Lee, residing at 4129 Lake Lynn Drive, 107, Raleigh, NC 27613, a citizen of South Korea; Steven M. Baker, residing at 115 Brickford Ct., Morrisville, NC citizen of USA; Jon S. Berry II, residing at 1323 Grand Harmony 5209 Cottage Cols Pl., Durham, NC 27713, a citizen of USA; Brian Cousineau, Raleigh No residing at 2519 Hyde Street, Burlington, NC 27217, a citizen of USA; and Wenchao Zhang, residing at E-25, E.S. King Village, Raleigh, NC 27607, a citizen of China;

ars

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Infineon Technologies North America Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1730 North First Street, San Jose, CA 95112.

hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewithin, and is entitled:

MICROELECTRONIC CAPACITOR STRUCTURE WITH RADIAL CURRENT FLOW

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 03/03/03

Michael Maldei

Witness 1: Stephen M. Camacho St. J. C.

(type name)

Witness 2: ERIC CORDES (type name)

PATENT

REEL: 014397 FRAME: 0765

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 03/03/2003

Malati Hegde

Witness 1: Stephen M. (Amacho (type name)

Witness 2: ERIC CORVES (type name)

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: <u>63-03-03</u>

Guenter Gerstmeier

Witness 1: Stephen M. Camauno & M. Camauno &

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 03-03-03

Witness 1: Stephen M. Camachu 5-7. C

Witness 2: ERIC (ORDES (type name)

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 3 3 03

Witness 1: Stohen (Amachu £ 1.C.

(type name)

Witness 2: ERIC CORDES (type name)

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 2/26/03

Jon S. Berry II

Witness 1: Jennifer Hudraby Sommet Huckdry

Siche M. C. M.

Witness 2: Stephen M. (Amado)

276

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 03 03 03

Witness 1: Stephen M. (Amacho 21. C) (type name)

Witness 2: ERIC CORDES (type name)

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 03/03/03

wer how thany
Wenchao Zhang

Witness 1: Stephen M. Camach. E- M. C. (type name)

RECORDED: 03/06/2003

Witness 2: ERIC (ORDES (type name)